AARKC CHAMPIONSHIP FOR PRIVATE KART OWNERS & KARTING ENTHUSIASTS

AL AIN RACEWAY KART CLUB 2010 - 2011

CADET CLASS - ROUND 3 - GRAND INDY CIRCUIT

Cadet Qualifying

Pos No Driver Best Lap On lap
1 1 Tom Bale 1:03.665 6
2 7  Pasqual Pook 1:04.205 5
3 29  Alain Bauwmans 1:05.804 5
4 3 Taymour Kermanshahchi 1:06.270 3
5 23 Lucas Petersson 1:06.283 2
6 21 Dixon Sewell 1:09.696 6
7 2 Finn Healy 1:12.691 3
Cadet Heat
Pos No Driver Laps  Time/Retired Best Lap Grid
1 7  Pasqual Pook 7 07:34:18 1:04.471 2
2 3 Taymour Kermanshahchi 7 +7.22 1:05.402 4
3 29  Alain Bauwmans 7 +12.12 1:05.482 3
4 23 Lucas Petersson 7 +15.05 1:06.035 5
5 21 Dixon Sewell 7 +41.13 1:10.023 6
6 2 Finn Healy 7 +1:03:45 1:11.763 7
7 1 Tom Bale 4 DNF 1:03.680 1
Cadet Pre-Final
Pos No Driver Laps Time/Retired Best Lap Grid Pts
1 1 Tom Bale 9 09:41:871 1:03.673 7 25
2 7  Pasqual Pook 9 +2.20 1:04.274 1 24
3 23 Lucas Petersson 9 +10.15 1:05.218 4 23
4 29  Alain Bauwmans 9 +23.15 1:05.951 3 22
5 3 Taymour Kermanshahchi 9 +26.28 1:05.345 2 21
6 21 Dixon Sewell 8 +1lap 1:11.050 5 20
7 2 Finn Healy 8 +1lap 1:11.241 6 19
Cadet Final
Pos No Driver Laps Time/Retired Best Lap Grid Pts
1 1 Tom Bale 10 10:51.374 1:04.301 1 75
2 7  Pasqual Pook 10 +6.47 1:04.404 2 65
3 3 Taymour Kermanshahchi 10 +17.78 1:05.809 5 57
4 23 Lucas Petersson 10 +20.95 1:05.837 3 50
5 21 Dixon Sewell 10 +1:05:94 1:10.880 6 44
6 3  Finn Healy 9 +1lap 1:11.601 7 39
7 29  Alain Bauwmans 2 DNF 1:08.793 4 35
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DD2 CLASS - ROUND 4 - GRAND INDY CIRCUIT

DD2 Qualifying

Pos No
1 252
2 222
3 233
4 212
DD2 Heat
Pos No
1 222
2 252
3 233
4 212
DD2 Pre-Final
Pos No
1 222
2 233
3 212
4 252
DD2 Final
Pos No
1 252
2 212
3 233
4 222

Driver

Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan
Mohammed Al Dhaheri
Patrick Jarjour

Hussain Umid Ali

Driver

Mohammed Al Dhaheri
Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan
Patrick Jarjour

Hussain Umid Ali

Driver

Mohammed Al Dhaheri
Patrick Jarjour

Hussain Umid Ali
Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan

Driver

Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan
Hussain Umid Ali
Patrick Jarjour
Mohammed Al Dhaheri

Best Lap On lap
57.593 2
57.772 4
58.184 3
58.530 7

Laps Time/Retired

10 +7.25
10 +8.50
10 +18.25
10 +00.00

Laps Time/Retired

12 11:37:00
12 + 10.999
12 +11.000
8 +4 lap

Laps Time/Retired

15 14:37:16
15 +10.52
15 +18.63

2 +13 laps

Best Lap
57.329
57.278
58.134
58.215

Best Lap
57.727
58.491
58.333
57.782

Best Lap
57.736
58.523
58.368

1:10.658
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Pts
25
24
23
22

Pts
75
65
57
50
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JUNIOR MAX CLASS - ROUND 4- GRAND INDY CIRCUIT

Junior MAX Qualifying

Pos
1

a b~ wiN

No
17
22
50
31
4

Driver

Piers Pakenham-Walsh
Abdullah Al Rawahi
Patrick Hannah

Nikita Miliakov

Ameer Hassan

Junior MAX Heat

Pos
1

= A OWNMN

No
22
17
4
31
50

Driver

Abdullah Al Rawahi
Piers Pakenham-Walsh
Ameer Hassan

Nikita Miliakov

Patrick Hannah

Junior MAX Pre-Final

Pos
1

a b~ wiN

No
17
22
31
4
50

Driver

Piers Pakenham-Walsh
Abdullah Al Rawahi
Nikita Miliakov

Ameer Hassan

Patrick Hannah

Junior MAX Final

Pos
1

a b~ wiN

No
17
22
4
31
50

Driver

Piers Pakenham-Walsh
Abdullah Al Rawahi
Ameer Hassan

Nikita Miliakov

Patrick Hannah

Best Lap
59.714
59.792

1:00.422

1:00.476

1:00.605
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Laps

12
12
12
00

Laps
15
15
15
15
13

On lap
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Time/Retired
8:26.84
+0.52s
+5.35s
+14.80s
09:39:88

Time/Retired
12:06:65
+0.18
+4.01
+9.51
+ 4 lap

Time/Retired
15:07:40
+0.58

+3.01

+19.10
+2lap

Best Lap
62.693
62.822
63.634
64.828

1:00:141

Best Lap
58.870
59.657
1:00.790
1:00.711

00:00.000

Best Lap
59.851
59.691
1:00.134
1:00.310
1:00.199
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Pts
25
24
23
22
21

Pts
75
65
57
50
44
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AL AIN RACEWAY KART CLUB 2010 - 2011

SENIOR MAX / MAX MASTER - ROUND 4 - GRAND INDY CIRCUIT

Senior MAX & Master Qualifying

Pos No Driver Best Lap On lap
1 138 Edward Jones 58.532 1
2 100 Maurits Knopjes 58.666 1
3 123 Sanad Al Rawahi 58.895 5
4 105 Hassan Dargahi 59.022 1
5 147 Jonathan Caddick 59.295 5
6 174 M Andrew Fuller 59.688 3
7 112 Hussain Umid Ali 59.772 2
8 192 M Luc Bauwmans 1:00:004 8
9 177 M Walid Al Qassemi 1:00.383 4
10 169 M Arnaud Bouf 1:00.402 2
11 175 M Paul Walsh 1:00.436 2
12 133 Chris Coles 1:00.916 4
13 122 Raffaele De Lorenzi 1:01.138 3
14 140 Bruno De Champris 1:01.324 3
15 162 M Roberto De Lorenzi 1:01.994 6
16 165 M Dennis Engelbrecht 1.02:141 4
17 199 M Perry Spruit 1:02.950 2

Senior MAX & Master Heat

Pos No Driver Laps  Time/Retired Best Lap Grid
1 138 Edward Jones 10 09:51:44 58.832 1
2 100 Maurits Knopjes 10 +0.27 58.659 2
3 123 Sanad Al Rawahi 10 +0.67 58.809 3
4 147 Jonathan Caddick 10 +9.06 59.489 5
5 105 Hassan Dargahi 10 +10.31 59.732 4
6 174 M Andrew Fuller 10 +11.26 59.812 6
7 112 Hussain Umid Ali 10 +11.75 59.718 7
8 175 M Paul Walsh 10 +16.39 1:00.280 10
9 133 Chris Coles 10 +24.50 1:00.244 12
10 177 M Walid Al Qassemi 10 +14.81 1:00:017 9 10s penalty - contact
11 192 M Luc Bauwmans 10 +28.14 1:00.362 8
12 140 Bruno De Champris 10 +28.88 1:01.197 14
13 122 Raffaele De Lorenzi 10 +29.49 1:00.895 13
14 162 M Roberto De Lorenzi 10 +33.94 1:01.509 15
15 199 M Perry Spruit 10 +43.85 1:02:022 17
16 165 M Dennis Engelbrecht 10 +50.88 1:02.905 16
17 169 M Arnaud Bouf 10 +50.88 00:00.000 10

Senior MAX & Master Pre-Final

Pos No Driver Laps Time/Retired Best Lap Grid Pts

1 138 Edward Jones 12 11:53:26 58.966 1 25

2 123 Sanad Al Rawahi 12 +0.21 58.761 3 24
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12
13
14
15
16
17

100
105
147
174
112
192
175
177
122
169
133
140
162
199
165

Maurits Knopjes
Hassan Dargahi
Jonathan Caddick

M Andrew Fuller
Hussain Umid Ali

M Luc Bauwmans

M Paul Walsh

M Walid Al Qassemi
Raffaele De Lorenzi
M Arnaud Bouf

Chris Coles

Bruno De Champris
M Roberto De Lorenzi
M Perry Spruit

M Dennis Engelbrecht

Senior MAX & Master Final

Pos

10 O AR oO D ©OND O AWN

No
138
100
123
105
147
174
112
192
175
169
177
140
122
199
133
165
162

Driver

Edward Jones
Maurits Knopjes
Sanad Al Rawahi
Hassan Dargahi
Jonathan Caddick

M Andrew Fuller
Hussain Umid Ali

M Luc Bauwmans

M Paul Walsh

M Arnaud Bouf

M Walid Al Qassemi
Bruno De Champris
Raffaele De Lorenzi
M Perry Spruit

Chris Coles

M Dennis Engelbrecht
M Roberto De Lorenzi

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13

+0.47

+9.09
+10.04
+10.10
+13.42
+17.26
+17.68
+17.78
+18.02
+20.23
+20.77
+24.32
+39.29
+42.67
+57.69

Time/Retired
14:45:72
+4.89
+5.07
+17.26
+17.38
+21.85
+22.15
+22.64
+27.77
+27.94
+37.30
+38.55
+46.14
+52.97
+1 lap
+2 lap
+14 lap

58.686
59.643
59.422
59.736
59.929
59.686
1:00.270
59.897
59.88
1:00.001
1:00.171
1:00.406
1:00.041
1:00.482
1:02.994

Best Lap
58.773
58.742
58.679
59.462
59.692

1:00:092
59:957
59.972
1:00.162
1:00.191
58.878
1:00.688
1:01.032
1:01.425
1:03.328
1:02.782
1:02.762
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23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Pts
75
65
57
50
44
39
35
32
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
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AL AIN RACEWAY KART CLUB 2010 - 2011

RENTAL CLASS - ROUND 3 - GRAND INDY CIRCUIT

Rental Class Qualifying
Pos No Driver Best Lap On lap

1 18 Edward Jones 1:12.246 9
2 15  Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan 1:12.341 9
3 10 Alexandre Silanine 1:12.466 9
4 6  Paul Healy 1:12.698 6
5 5  Atef Al Barwani 1:12.728 8
6 13  Khaled Al Saadi 1:12.891 9
7 11 Hussain Umid Ali 1:13.002 5
8 14 Juma Al Falasi 1:13.967 6
9 8 Danny Abbas 1:14.345 9

10 9 Ray Walsh 1:14.512 4

11 12  Christian Debroux 1:14.647 2

Rental Class Pre-Final
Pos No Driver Laps Time/Retired Best Lap Grid Pts
1 18 Edward Jones 12 14:37.302 1:12.136 1 25
2 5  Atef Al Barwani 12 +3.62 1:12.414 5 24
3 11 Hussain Umid Ali 12 +9.09 1:12.956 7 23
4 15  Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan 12 +9.33 1:12.864 2 22
5 10 Alexandre Silanine 12 +10.86 1:12.955 3 21
6 6  Paul Healy 12 +11.24 1:12.840 4 20
7 14 Juma Al Falasi 12 +15.98 1:12.996 8 19
8 13  Khaled Al Saadi 12 +24.08 1:13.734 6 18
9 8 Danny Abbas 12 +26.24 1:14.271 9 17
10 9 Ray Walsh 12 +35.54 1:14.880 10 16
11 12  Christian Debroux 12 +36.43 1:14.911 11 15
Rental Class Final

Pos No Driver Laps Time/Retired Best Lap Grid Pts
1 18 Edward Jones 15 18:14.512 1:12.227 1 75
2 5  Atef Al Barwani 15 +1.93 1:12.223 2 65
3 15  Sheikh Khalid Al Nahyan 15 +2.75 1:12.001 4 57
4 10 Alexandre Silanine 15 +3.06 1:11.927 5 50
5 6  Paul Healy 15 +12.24 1:12.912 6 44
6 14 Juma Al Falasi 15 +23.58 1:12.981 7 39
7 13 Khaled Al Saadi 15 +26.65 1:13.291 8 35
8 11 Hussain Umid Ali 15 +26.69 1:12.676 3 32
9 8 Danny Abbas 15 +31.92 1:14.181 9 30
10 12  Christian Debroux 15 +45.98 1:14.587 11 29
11 9 Ray Walsh 15 +47.09 1:14.593 10 28



